Math Marathon Privacy Policy

Last Updated: 04.06.2024

Thank you for choosing Math Marathon ("we," "our," "us"). This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and protect your information when you use our app.

1. Information We Collect

We collect usage data to help us understand how our app is used and to improve our services. This includes information such as the time and duration of your use of the app, the features you use, and any errors or issues you encounter.

2. How We Collect Information

We use Firebase Analytics to collect usage data. Firebase Analytics automatically collects and processes information about your use of our app.

3. Use of Collected Information

The usage data we collect is used to:

 Improve our product by identifying areas for enhancement, troubleshooting issues, and ensuring a better user experience.
Serve ads through Google AdMob. AdMob uses the collected data to provide personalised ads based on your usage of the app.

4. Sharing of Information

We do not share your personal information with third parties. All usage data is stored and processed within Firebase Analytics and is not disclosed to any external parties. However, we use Google AdMob to serve ads within the app, and AdMob may collect and use data as described in their privacy policies.

5. Data Storage and Protection

The usage data collected is stored within Firebase Analytics. We take appropriate measures to protect your information from unauthorised

access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction.

6. User Rights

You have the right to request the deletion of your data. If you wish to delete your usage data, please contact us at the email address provided

below.

7. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy or wish

to exercise your rights regarding your data, please contact us at:

Email: will@lumley.io

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and we will notify you of any significant changes.

Your continued use of the app after such changes will constitute your

acknowledgment and acceptance of the updated Privacy Policy.

2